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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DECEMBER 18, 2019

GOLF COURSE RELEASES CLUBHOUSE HOLIDAY HOURS

Clubhouse rental, holiday gifts, Simulator League and more available

MUSCATINE, Iowa – The holiday schedule for the Muscatine Municipal Golf Course 

was announced Wednesday (Dec. 18, 2019) and will remain in effect through January 

4, 2020.

The Clubhouse will be closed daily from 1:00 p.m. to 2:00 p.m. for lunch.

Municipal Golf Course Clubhouse Holiday Schedule

Wednesday Dec. 18 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Thursday Dec. 19 10:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.

Friday Dec. 20 1:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Saturday Dec. 21 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Sunday Dec. 22 By Appointment

Monday Dec. 23 By Appointment

Tuesday Dec. 24 Closed

Wednesday Dec. 25 Closed

Thursday Dec. 26 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.
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Friday Dec. 27 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Saturday Dec 28 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Sunday Dec. 29 By Appointment

Monday Dec. 30 By Appointment

Tuesday Dec. 31 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday Jan. 01  Closed

Thursday Jan. 02 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Friday Jan. 03 10:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Saturday Jan. 04 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Clubhouse Rental Available

The Clubhouse at the Muscatine Municipal Golf Course is available for private rentals 

anytime during the winter. The cost is $25 per hour up to a maximum cost of $150. 

Parties may bring their own food and decorate for their event. Optional bar service and 

cleaning services are available.

Pro Shop has just what you need for Christmas giving

Find everything you need for under the tree in the Pro Shop at the Muscatine Municipal 

Golf Course. From clubs and bags to shoes and accessories, our PGA Golf 

Professional can help you find that perfect something for everyone on your nice list. Our

gift cards never expire and that makes them excellent for stocking stuffers.

Practice your game in our simulator or join the league today

Now is the time to take a swing at Jack Frost. Schedule some time to work on your 

game with golf lessons and practice time on the golf simulator. Joining the simulator 

league is a great way to keep up on your skills all season long so you are fresh and 

ready for spring.
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Need more information?

For additional information on hours, clubhouse operations, Pro Shop inventory, or the 

simulator, contact the Muscatine Municipal Golf Course at 563-263-4735, visit 

www.muscatineiowa.gov, or check us out on Facebook.
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